S SEFAIRAE]
Kingston Securities Limited

Fees and Charges

WER

Hong Kong Market Securities Transaction #REa2 5 F

Brokerage {fi£:
Stamp Duty EJ{EFE

Minimum (&g E:: HK$100.00
0.10% (round up to the nearest dollar, R & —JTIRME—ITET)

Transaction Levy 32 5#& 0.0027%

AFRC Transaction Levy €§f 5#E 0.00015%

Trading Fee 32 5 & 0.00565%

CCASS Fee LGt E I E 0.004% (minimum A& E:: HK$2, maximum i 5 i E:: HK$300)
Shanghai e Shenzhen-HongKong Securities Transaction Y A ERR 52 (CNY AE#)

Brokerage {fi$: Minimum gz{&liEr: $100.00

Handling Fee 8+&
Securities Management Fee 3 &8
Transfer Fee ¥ 5%

Stamp Duty X 5 EITER

0.00341%

0.002%

0.004%

0.1% (Applicable to selling transaction only 3 FH FA7&#%)

Custody Service SB3 SR

SH-HK and SZ-HK Portfolio Fee BB R IFRBEERNSEHLE
Stock Custody Fee B etagr

Dividend Collection Fee {RI5 A% &

0.008% (accured daily, collected monthly 5 H 2% » 4 H UKEY)

Per Borad/Odd Lot 45 F-/fH% i s $0.10
6 Months Basis (June & December) 575 B UL —x OSB ER+2H)

1) 0.3% (minimum f{EUgZE:: HK$30.00)
2) 0.12% (CCASS Fee 1 JL45 S E)

Scrip Dividend DIEE LS, Residual Dividend f% 5 %5
Scrip Fee B LS Per Board/Odd Lot & -/ U HK$1.50
(for collection on book close dates j&Z¢ /- 78/7 5 754%)
Settlement Charges 3 AR R IKE
Stock Deposit Fee JH-3FE & Free &
Transfer Deed BF-4XBEENE Each %&F7k: HK$5.00

Physical Stock Withdrawal BFE#2E]
Settlement Instruction (S.1./1.S.1.) P &EBAR IR

Stock Transfer B E=i#E A&

(for same beneficial owner only H &/ 5l /e —2 /)
Exercise Rights/Warrants/Open Offer {82 LR

Corporate Action JEfTH ICEHE
(Cash Offer #d<z/ojf# - Privatization % &7L)

Deposit Jumbo Certificate HI35 7 A B4R

Securities Default on Settlement Date BEEERFEN T+252 AT UL

Per Board/Odd Lot 4 F-/f3eR U Er: HK$5 (min. S (K E:: HK$50)

0.01% (minimum 5{&UzE:: HK$50, maximum &5 U : HK$200)
(deposit via FOP ZZL& 75517 Free F£7)

Each Stock &FfEEZ: HK$30.00
(Internal Only SZE/H A LN G EEE)

1) Each Lot 5:F: HK$1.00
2) Handling Charge F-4&%%: HK$50.00

1) Gross Amount fE{& X 0.25% (minimum £%{&lIgE: HK$100.00)

2) CCASS Fee Each Lot fr 45 HE Uk &5 HK$0.80

3) Scrip Fee #1115 % : HK$1.50 (Only applicable Cash Offer =7 i 31 4 [0l [i#)
4) Stamp Duty E[IFEF (if applicable %175 )

1) Each Stock & fdf2E: HK$100.00
2) CCASS Fee Each Certificate rp 45 S U B G oEREEE: HK$2.50

1) No. of Shares f#5 x T+2 closing price Y {& x 0.1% (minimum F (&g HK$50.00)
2) CCASS Fee 1o-4EE 1 Er: No. of Shares J&8# x T+2 closing price U mi{& x 0.50%

Other Charges E Atz

Registration Fee JEE il 85 (84)

Inactive Accout REIIR
Application for New Shares via Kingston DA< 42 35 B 55 5T A%
Claims on Unclaim of Dividend/Bonus Shares Ui B /4T

Bounced Cheque ZFiRE

Stop Payment IFfif %2

Fund Transfer by CHATS H Bii@iig &G Skig

Delivering Statement by Post &4k s
Individual client who is aged 65 or above will be exempted.

LE 765 FEECLL LA & o JEE 5 -
Audit Confirmation &= S & 1EEFHE

1) Each Lot -5 HK$4.00 (minimum fz{Kl/iE: HK$50.00)
2) Registrar Fee Each Lot i = i & il & 5T HK$2.50

HK$100 (annual charge on 2 January & — H — HUgH)
HK$100.00

1) Handling Charge F-%&%: HK$300.00
2) CCASS and Registrar Fee f1 04550 K7 1 g i g : HK$400.00

1) Handling Charge 4% HK$100.00
2) Accrued Interest ZS4EFl &,

Each &F5f: HK$200.00
Each Transaction/s{E 5 - Hong Kong 7 3&: HK$100.00
Oversea #peR: HK$300.00-HK$500.00

HK$50 (6 Months Basis /5 H#lz—2k)
(charge on Jan 2 & Jul 2 E4E—H —H &t H - HIH)

HK$150.00

Contact our customer service for details on other fees, charges and levies not listed in this Fee Schedule. 55 #4% & P ARG S & s AU Er e R BE s Ay HAM 22 A ~ U slefsity -

Subject to change without notice. U474 ok, 2R 54740 .

Effective: 17 November 2023 43¢ Hfi: —~Z—=4+—H+tH




